
EJCDC® C-941, Change Order. 

Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 

Page 1 of 2 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2 

Owner: City of Baxter Owner’s Project No.: 179777 

Engineer: Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. Engineer’s Project No.: BAXTE 179777 

Contractor: Traut Companies Contractor’s Project No.: N/A 

Project: 2024 Well Exploration – Drilling Services 

Contract Name: 2024 Well Exploration – Drilling Services 

Date Issued: November 19, 2024 Effective Date of Change Order: November 19, 2024 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description: 

During previous drilling explorations for this project, multiple borings encountered unexpected clay 

material. The Engineer and City staff have determined that additional drilling would be beneficial to 

determine if other areas easterly of the existing Public Works site are suitable for future production 

wells. Additional drilling work will include the completion of two soil borings on neighboring 

property east of the Public Work facility. For this new wellfield investigation, no observation wells 

will be installed, no aquifer capacity tests will be completed, and no water quality samples will be 

collected. Data collected will be used to confirm geologic conditions. Traut Companies has proved 

an updated cost estimate to complete the additional work with unit costs generally matching the 

previously agreed upon prices.  

Quantity Additions: 

Item 
No. 

Description 
Estimated 
Quantity 

Unit 

Unit Cost Extension 

1A Mobilization 1 
Lump 
Sum 

$3,000.00 
$3,000.00 

1B Per Diem (3-person crew) 2 Night $570.00 $1,140.00 

1C Project Coordination and Report 1 
Lump 
Sum 

$2,000 
$2,000 

Exploratory Soil Borings         

2 
MDH Temp Environmental Well Notification 
Fees 

2 
Per 

Boring $100.00  $200.00  

3 
Soil Boring (continuous soil sampling using Rotosonic drill rig, 4" sample core and 6" outer core, or 
approved alternative) 

3A Set Up Charge 2 Each $600.00 $1,200.00 

3B 6" Sonic, 4" Core (0-100') 200 Ft $56.00 $11,200 

3C 6" Sonic, 4" Core (100-150') 100 Ft $61.00 $6,100 
Exploratory Soil Boring Sealing/Abandonment 

4 Abandonment of Sonic Borings 300 Ft $22.00 $6,600 
Soil Laboratory Testing 

5 
Soil sample collection and sieve analysis  
(5 per exploratory boring) 

10 Each $250 
$2,500.00  

CHANGE ORDER 2 TOTAL   $33,940.00  

 

 



EJCDC® C-941, Change Order. 

Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 

Page 2 of 2 

Change in Contract Price Change in Contract Times 

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 

 Substantial Completion: October 18, 2024 

$ 88,465.00 Ready for final payment: October 18, 2024 

  Previously approved Change Orders (No. 1). No previously approved Change Orders. 

 

 Substantial Completion: - 

$ 23,492.50 Ready for final payment: - 

  Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 

 Substantial Completion: October 18, 2024 

$ 111,957.50 Ready for final payment: October 18, 2024 

  Increase this Change Order: No Change this Change Order: 

 Substantial Completion: N/A 

$ 33,940.00 Ready for final payment: N/A 

  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 

 Substantial Completion: December 31, 2024 

$ 145,897.50 Ready for final payment: December 31,, 2024 

   

 

 Recommended by SEH, Inc.  Accepted by Contractor 

By:    

Title:    

Date:    

 Recommended by Utilities Commission  Accepted by City Council 

By:    

Title:    

Date:    

 Accepted by Owner   

By:    

Title:    

Date:    

 

President (Traut Companies)
Oct 30 2024

Project Manager
10/30/2024


